CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Docket U-180680

| hereby certify that on the date noted below I caused to be served the foregoing October

24, 2018 Letter from Danielle Franco-Malone filed on behalf of WNIDCL upon all parties of

record in this proceeding, by electronic transmission to the email address of each party or party

representative listed in the commission’s master service list for this docket.

Commission Staff

Sally Brown

Harry Fukano

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski

Washington Utilities and Transportation
Division

PO Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504-0128
sally.brown@utc.wa.gov
harry.fukano@utc.wa.gov
jennifer.cameron-rulkowski@utc.wa.gov

Counsel for Puget Sound Energy
Jon Piliaris

Puget Sound Energy (E012)

PO BOX 97034 PSE-08N
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734
jon.piliaris@pse.com

Sheree Strom Carson
Jason Kuzma

David Steele

Perkins Coie LLP

10885 NE 4™ St, Suite 700
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579
scarson@perkinscoie.com
jkuzma@perkinscoie.com
dstelle@perkinscoie.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE -1
Docket U-180680

Public Counsel

Lisa Gafken

Nina Suetake

Office of the Attorney General
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov
PCCSeaEf@atg.wa.gov
NinaS@Atg.wa.qov

Counsel for The Energy Project
Simon Ffitch

Simon Ffitch Attorney at Law

321 High School Rd. NE STE D3 #383
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110
simon@ffitchlaw.com

The Enerqgy Project

Shawn Collins

Director

The Energy Project
3406 Redwood Ave
Bellingham, WA 98225
shawnc@oppco.org

LAW OFFICES OF
SCHWERIN CAMPBELL
BARNARD IGLITZIN & LAVITT LLP
18 WEST MERCER STREET SUITE 400
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98119-3971
(206) 285-2828


mailto:sally.brown@utc.wa.gov
mailto:harry.fukano@utc.wa.gov
mailto:jennifer.cameron-rulkowski@utc.wa.gov
mailto:Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov
mailto:PCCSeaEf@atg.wa.gov
mailto:NinaS@Atg.wa.gov
mailto:jon.piliaris@pse.com
mailto:scarson@perkinscoie.com
mailto:jkuzma@perkinscoie.com
mailto:dstelle@perkinscoie.com
mailto:simon@ffitchlaw.com
mailto:shawnc@oppco.org

Counsel for United Association Local 32

Alberta Investment Management

AND IBEW Local 77

Bradley Medlin

Robblee Detwiler PLLP

2101 Fourth Avenue STE 1000
Seattle, WA 98121
bmedlin@unionattorneysnw.com

Counsel for AWEC
Tyler Pepple

Riley G. Peck

Patrick Oshie

Davison Van Cleve PC
333 SW Taylor, Ste 400
Portland, OR 97204
tcp@dvclaw.com
rgp@dvclaw.com
pjo@dvclaw.com
jog@dvclaw.com

Dr. Marc M. Hellman

2760 Eagle Eye Ave NW
Salem, OR 97304
drmarchellman@gmail.com

Omers Administration Corporation
Jennifer Guerard

Matt Segal

Omers Administration Corporation
900-100 Adelaide St. W

Toronto, Ontario M5H OE2

Canada

jquerard@omers.com
msegal@omers.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE -2
Docket U-180680

Corp:
Cherry Jiang

1100-10830 Jasper Ave.
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 2B3 Canada
Cherry.jiang@aimco.alberta.ca

Stan Berman

Sidley Austin LLP

701 Fifth Ave., Suite 4200
Seattle, Washington 98104
sberman@sidley.com

B.C. Investment Management
Corporation

Ken Prichard

750 Pandora Avenue

Victoria, B.C.

V8W OE4 Canada
Ken.prichard@bci.ca

Scott W. MacCormack

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2200
Seattle, Washington 98101-3045
scottmaccormack@dwt.com

PGGM Investment Management
Martijn Verwoest

Wouter Wehmeijer

P.O. Box 117

3700 AC Zeist

The Netherlands
Martinjn.verwoest@pggm.nl
Wouter.wehmeijer@pggm.nl

LAW OFFICES OF
SCHWERIN CAMPBELL
BARNARD IGLITZIN & LAVITT LLP
18 WEST MERCER STREET SUITE 400
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98119-3971
(206) 285-2828


mailto:bmedlin@unionattorneysnw.com
mailto:Cherry.jiang@aimco.alberta.ca
mailto:sberman@sidley.com
mailto:tcp@dvclaw.com
mailto:rgp@dvclaw.com
mailto:pjo@dvclaw.com
mailto:jog@dvclaw.com
mailto:drmarchellman@gmail.com
mailto:Ken.prichard@bci.ca
mailto:scottmaccormack@dwt.com
mailto:jguerard@omers.com
mailto:msegal@omers.com
mailto:Martinjn.verwoest@pggm.nl
mailto:Wouter.wehmeijer@pggm.nl

Steven F. Greenwald

Lisa Rachner Davis Wright Tremaine LLP
Shoshana Baird 505 Montgomery Street, Suite 800
McDowell Rackner Gibson PC San Francisco, California 94111
419 11™ Ave, Suite 400 stevegreenwald@dwt.com
Portland, OR 97205

lisa@mrg-law.com Craig Gannett
shoshana@mrg-law.com Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2200
Seattle, Washington 98101-3045
craiggannett@dwt.com

Dated this 24th day of October, 2018.

Esmeralda Valenzuela, Paralegal
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